
USER GUIDE

Portable Air Conditioner

Start Here

Serenelifehome.com/

register

https://manuals.plus/m/861ddf5ffb3428412247c1311c7d5c63e378c2cf91f310814a510a2425ba8bab


www.SereneLifeHome.com2

PLEASE KEEP THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FEATURES AND TECHNICAL SPECS

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

SAFETY GUIDELINES

OPERATIONAL PRECAUTIONS

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS DURING SERVICING

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

INSTALLATION

OPERATION

SETTINGS

WI-FI FUNCTION

CLEANING AND CARE

TROUBLESHOOTING

DECOMMISSIONING

REGISTER PRODUCT

3

6

6

7

7

9

10

14

15

17

22

23

24

25

• The design and specications are subject to change without prior notice for product   

   improvement. Consult with the sales agency or manufacturer for details.

• The shape and position of buttons and indicators may vary according to the   

   model, but their functions are the same.



www.SereneLifeHome.com 3

Features:

• Ecient & Powerful Cooling

• Metal Control Box for Fire & Explosion Prevention

• Rotary Compressor

• Built-in WiFi Capability (SLPAC103W, SLPAC83W, SLPACHT85W, SLPACHTW105W)

• Universal castors for easy movement

• Front temperature display

• Compact, freestanding design

• 3-in-1 operation: Cooling / Dehumidier / Fan (some models include Heating)

• Hassle-free setup with plug-in operation

• Wide-area climate control coverage

• Time, temperature & fan speed adjustments

• Includes universal window mount AC exhaust kit

• Removable & washable air lter screen

• Modern matte body housing

• Energy ecient with low power consumption

• Low noise level motor

• Rolling wheels for portability

• Suitable for home, oce, school, and business use

Technical Specications

Model
Cooling

Capacity
(ASHRAE)

Dimensions

(L x W x H)

10000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”SLPAC103W

Heating
Capacity
(ASHRAE)

N/A

Cooling
Capacity

(DOE)

6000 BTU/h

Coverage

Area

330 sq. ft.

Power

Output

902W

8000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”SLPAC83W N/A5000 BTU/h 300 sq. ft. 770W

8000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”SLPACHT85W 6500 BTU/h5000 BTU/h 300 sq. ft. 770W

10000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”SLPACHTW105W 8000 BTU/h6000 BTU/h 330 sq. ft. 902W

Noise

Level

55 dBA

54 dBA

54 dBA

55 dBA

SLPAC81

SLPAC101

SLPACHT102

SLPACHT82

8000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”N/A5000 BTU/h 300 sq. ft. 770W

10000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”N/A6000 BTU/h 330 sq. ft. 902W

10000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”8000 BTU/h6000 BTU/h 330 sq. ft. 902W

8000 BTU/h 11.9” x 11.4” x 27.3”6500 BTU/h5000 BTU/h 300 sq. ft. 770W

54 dBA

55 dBA

55 dBA

54 dBA

Air Flow
(Cubic

Meters/Hour)

350

300

300

350

300

350

350

300

Moisture
Removal

(L/H)

1.2

1.0

1.0

1.2

1.0

1.2

1.2

1.0




