

semelife



SLPAC103W - SLPAC81 - SLPAC83W - SLPAC101 SLPACHT102 - SLPACHT82 - SLPACHT85W - SLPACHTW105W

Portable Air Conditioner

USER GUIDE



PLEASE KEEP THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FEATURES AND TECHNICAL SPECS	3
BEFORE YOU BEGIN	6
SAFETY GUIDELINES	6
OPERATIONAL PRECAUTIONS	7
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS DURING SERVICING	7
PRODUCT OVERVIEW	9
INSTALLATION	10
OPERATION	14
SETTINGS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15
WI-FI FUNCTION	17
CLEANING AND CARE2	22
TROUBLESHOOTING2	23
DECOMMISSIONING	24
REGISTER PRODUCT	25

- The design and specifications are subject to change without prior notice for product improvement. Consult with the sales agency or manufacturer for details.
- The shape and position of buttons and indicators may vary according to the model, but their functions are the same.

Features:

- Efficient & Powerful Cooling
- Metal Control Box for Fire & Explosion Prevention
- Rotary Compressor
- Built-in WiFi Capability (SLPAC103W, SLPAC83W, SLPACHT85W, SLPACHTW105W)
- Universal castors for easy movement
- Front temperature display
- Compact, freestanding design
- 3-in-1 operation: Cooling / Dehumidifier / Fan (some models include Heating)
- Hassle-free setup with plug-in operation
- Wide-area climate control coverage
- Time, temperature & fan speed adjustments
- Includes universal window mount AC exhaust kit
- Removable & washable air filter screen
- Modern matte body housing
- Energy efficient with low power consumption
- Low noise level motor
- Rolling wheels for portability
- Suitable for home, office, school, and business use

Technical Specifications

Model	Cooling Capacity (ASHRAE)	Cooling Capacity (DOE)	Heating Capacity (ASHRAE)	Coverage Area	Power Output	Air Flow (Cubic Meters/Hour)	Moisture Removal (L/H)	Noise Level	Dimensions (L x W x H)
SLPAC103W	10000 BTU/h	6000 BTU/h	N/A	330 sq. ft.	902W	350	1.2	55 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPAC83W	8000 BTU/h	5000 BTU/h	N/A	300 sq. ft.	770W	300	1.0	54 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPACHT85W	8000 BTU/h	5000 BTU/h	6500 BTU/h	300 sq. ft.	770W	300	1.0	54 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPACHTW105W	10000 BTU/h	6000 BTU/h	8000 BTU/h	330 sq. ft.	902W	350	1.2	55 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPAC81	8000 BTU/h	5000 BTU/h	N/A	300 sq. ft.	770W	300	1.0	54 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPAC101	10000 BTU/h	6000 BTU/h	N/A	330 sq. ft.	902W	350	1.2	55 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPACHT102	10000 BTU/h	6000 BTU/h	8000 BTU/h	330 sq. ft.	902W	350	1.2	55 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"
SLPACHT82	8000 BTU/h	5000 BTU/h	6500 BTU/h	300 sq. ft.	770W	300	1.0	54 dBA	11.9" x 11.4" x 27.3"

